configuration that increases saline water conveyance to upstream areas (e.g., downstream

channel and port dredging); (2) declines in water clarity due to increased phytoplankton or

nutrient enhancement of epiphytes; (3) increase in water depth from sea level rise with no

landward area available for SAV to migrate upslope; and (4) potential harmful storms that

severely damage beds byond their ability to recover under prevailing stressed conditions.

Chapter 9. Submerged Aquatic Vegetation - Appendices

St. Johns River Water Management District 9-17

Table 2.  The greatest RCI value, the percent of RCI values within identified important RCI ranges, and

the amount of change between the BASE and FULL withdrawal condition at each of the three

analysis sites. At all three locations, the lowest RCI value was 0.0 under both scenarios, which

consistently accounted for 0.11% of the daily RCI values.

Location
BASE,NN

Condition

FULL Withdrawal

Condition (with the

Ocklawaha)

Change from

BASE  to

FULL

Greatest RCI

Value

Moccasin Slough

.93 .91 -0.02

Buckman Bridge

.88 .89 +0.01

Bolles School .89 .87 -0.02

%RCI > 0.7

(Good

Condition)

Moccasin Slough

15.03% 14.99% -0.04%

Buckman Bridge

6.38% 5.84% -0.54%

Bolles School 3.76% 3.56% -0.20%

%RCI < 0.7

(Plants

Affected)

Moccasin Slough

84.96% 85.00% +0.04%

Buckman Bridge

93.61% 94.15% +0.54%

Bolles School 96.23% 96.43% +0.20%

%RCI <0.7 to

0.4

(Plants Stressed)

Moccasin Slough

57.21% 57.77% +0.56%

Buckman Bridge

63.31% 63.28% -0.03%

Bolles School 52.59% 49.58% -3.01%

%RCI < 0.4

(Extreme Stress)

Moccasin Slough

27.74% 27.22% -0.52%

Buckman Bridge

30.29% 30.86% +0.57%

Bolles School 43.63% 46.84% +3.21%

%RCI < 0.1

Critical Stress

Moccasin Slough

3.14% 2.96% -0.18%

Buckman Bridge

3.22% 3.04% +0.18%

Bolles School 3.62% 3.62% 0.0%

Chapter 9. Submerged Aquatic Vegetation - Appendices

St. Johns River Water Management District 9-18

References

Harley, M. T. and S. Findlay. 1994. Photosynthesis-irradiance relationships for three species of

submerged macrophytes in the tidal freshwater Hudson River. Estuaries 17:200-205

Hunt, M. J. 2003. An ecological model to predict Vallisneria americana densities in the upper

Caloosahatchee Estuary. In Proceedings of the Greater Everglades Restoration Science Conference,

Palm Harbor, FL. April 13-18.

Hunt, M. J., P. H. Doering, R. H. Chamberlain, and K. M. Haunert. 2003. Light and salinity stress for

SAV, determined by modeling and experimental work in the oligohaline zone of an estuary. In

proceedings of Estuarine Research Federation, Seattle, WA.

Hunt, M. J., P. H. Doering, R. H. Chamberlain, and K. M. Haunert. 2004. Grass bed growth and estuarine

condition: Is size a factor worth considering? In conference proceedings of the Southeast Estuarine

Research Society, Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institution, Ft. Pierce, FL. April 15-17.

Hunt, M. J. and P. H. Doering. 2005. Significance of considering multiple environmental variables when